Operating Income” was reclassified to “Revenue” on the profit and loss statement for the six months

period ended 30 June 2017.

(2) Gain on sales of tangible assets amounting to TRY 462 thousand and rent income amounting to TRY

252 thousand from investment properties reported as “Other Operating Income” before, was

reclassified to “Income from Investing Activities” on the profit and loss statement for the six months

period ended 30 June 2017.

(3) Losses on sales of tangible assets amounting to TRY (24) thousand and losses on disposal of tangible

assets amounting to TRY (9.953) thousand reported as “Other Operating Expenses (-)” before, was

reclassified to “Expenses from Investing Activities (-)” on the profit and loss statement for the six

months period ended 30 June 2017.

(4) Foreign exchange gains from trade receivables and payables (net) amounting to TRY 36.831 thousand

reported as “Finance Expenses (-)” before, was reclassified to “Other Operating Income” on the profit

and loss statement for the six months period ended 30 June 2017.

(Previously

Reported) (Restated) (Difference)

1 January - 1 January - 1 January -

Account 30 June 2017 30 June 2017 30 June 2017

Revenue
(1)

8.875.459   8.919.801   44.342

Other Operating Income
(1) (2) (4)

141.452   133.227   (8.225)

Other Operating Expenses (-) (3) (70.480)   (60.503)   9.977

Income from Investing Activities
(2)

-   714   714

Expenses from Investing Activities (-)
(3)

-   (9.977)   (9.977)

Finance Expenses (-)
(4) (116.792)   (153.623)   (36.831)

-   -

(Convenience Translation into English of Condensed Interim Consolidated Financial Statements Originally Issued in

Turkish – See Note 18)

EREĞLİ DEMİR VE ÇELİK FABRİKALARI T.A.Ş. AND ITS SUBSIDIARIES

NOTES TO THE CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

FOR THE SIX MONTHS PERIOD ENDED 30 JUNE 2018

(Amounts are expressed in thousands of Turkish Lira (“TRY Thousand”) unless otherwise indicated.)

11

NOTE 2 - BASIS OF PRESENTATION OF THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

(cont’d)

2.3 Adoption of New and Revised Financial Reporting Standards